10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

-1

AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
AND
THE ESTOPINAL GROUP

THIS AGREEMENT made this 6th day of October 2014 by and between the City of
New Orleans, herein represented by Stacy S. Head, Council President (hereinafter referred to as
"the City"), and The Estopinal Group, (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor™).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-11-495, the City Council approved the
recommendation of the Competitive Selection Committee that The Estopinal Group be retained
to provide communication services to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City entered into an agreement dated January 1, 2012, with the
Estopinal Group for the purpose of providing communication services to the City Council during
2012 for up to $125,000.00; and

WHEREAS, by Motion M-12-474, the City Council approved an extension to this
contract for 2013; and

WHEREAS, by Motion M-13-463, the City Council approved an extension to this
contract for six months, through June 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, by Motion M-14-200, the City Council approved an extension to this
contract for the remainder of 2014 (July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014); and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to authorize a contract amendment to provide for
additional funding for this contract with The Estopinal Group for the purpose of providing

communications services to the City Council; and
Page 1 of 2



1 WHEREAS, all parties to the agreement dated January 1, 2012 desire to amend the

2  agreement and have the necessary authority to do so;

3 THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY AGREED:
4 1. To increase the maximum compensation payable under the terms of this agreement by
5 $25,000.00 thereby increasing the amount of the agreement dated January 1, 2012 for
6 The Estopinal Group. The maximum compensation for all services including hours
7 and expenses shall not exceed Four Hundred and Five Thousand Dollars
8 ($405,000.00)
9 Both parties to this amendment hereby reaffirm the validity of all other provisions of the

10 original agreement dated January 1, 2012, save the above and foregoing changes.

11 IN WITNESS THEREOF: CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 \

2 Al %w&@/ (N

~—By: Denise Estopinai

25 50V Basin Street, Suite B

26 Néw Orleans, Louisiana 70112
27 - _ Telephone: (504) 296-9233

s WU W Taxpayer L.D. Number 208630628

FORM AND ¢ = 1 Y APFROVED:

Page 2 of 2



